



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

Thursday, March 29, 2012	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
	rwithe@milwaukee.gov	
	Legislative Liaison, Richard Withers, 286-8532,	
	Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov	
	Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366	
	Donovan	
	Ald. James Bohl, Jr., Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., and Ald. Robert	
	Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair	
	ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR	

Amended 3/26/12 - File number 110995 has been removed Amended 3/28/12 - File number 111660 has been added

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Thursday, March 29, 2012 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

1.	<u>111620</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the denial of claims for excessive tax assessments filed with the City of Milwaukee.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
2.	<u>111628</u>	to seek uniform	ecting Intergovernmental Relations Division - Department of Administration n statewide solid waste regulatory reform for dealing in discarded, nd recyclable materials. Ald. Hines Jr.		
3.	<u>111597</u>	Resolution aut <u>Sponsors:</u> \$5,842.00	horizing payment of the claim of Gladys Birdsong. THE CHAIR		
4.	<u>111557</u>	An ordinance r <u>Sponsors:</u>	relating to the refunding of administrative review appeals board filing fees. Ald. Zielinski		
5.	<u>111645</u>	Substitute reso the Office of th <u>Sponsors:</u>	olution relating to the mailing of assessment notices to property owners by e Assessor. Ald. Bohl		

6.	<u>111573</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 8671 W Greenbrook Dr., in the 9th Aldermanic District to its former owner. (Jessica Hartmann, agent for Educators Credit Union)		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
7.	<u>111449</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3870 N. 24th St., in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner. (Funta Watson)		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
8.	<u>111509</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Ozzie Davis for property damage.		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
		\$588.08		
9.	<u>110896</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Shannon McDonald for property damage.		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
		\$4,664.14		
10.	<u>111428</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Liana Korek for property damage.		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
		\$1,208.15		
11.	<u>111651</u>	Resolution amending the election ward lines in the City of Milwaukee.		
		Sponsors: Ald. Hamilton		
12.	<u>111652</u>	An ordinance relating to amending aldermanic district boundaries commencing	in 2012.	
		Sponsors: Ald. Hamilton		
40	444000			
13.	<u>111208</u>	Resolution relating to legislative bills.		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
		Federal Legislation:		
		S.2188 National Right-to-Carry Reciprocity Act of 2012		
		S.2213 Respecting States' Rights and Concealed Carry Reciprocity Act of 2	012	
14.	<u>111660</u>	Communication relating to the creation of a Milwaukee Jobs Act.		
		Sponsors: Ald. Hamilton		

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.